

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 170054 CHEROKEE AVENUE CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Bid Opening 7/9/2024

				CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. FRESNO, CA		UNITED PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE, INC. HUGHSON, CA	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
2	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
3	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,821.00	\$ 7,821.00
5	Monumentation	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
6	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 23,250.00
7	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
8	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	Work Area Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 453,609.00	\$ 453,609.00
10	Fish Screen	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	Gabion Baskets	CY	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 21,500.00
12	Sandbags	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 38,250.00
13	Existing Facilities	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 16,150.00
14	Remove 48" Pipe	LF	195	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,400.00
15	Remove Conctete	SF	1630	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 8,313.00
16	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	146	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,650.00
17	Remove Asphalt Concrete	SF	2658	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,974.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,948.00
18	Embankment Grading & Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 24,800.00
19	Install 12" PVC Storm Pipe	LF	12	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 6,900.00
20	Install 30" RCP Storm Drain	LF	10	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 7,800.00
21	Install 48" RGRCP Storm Drain	LF	195	\$ 415.00	\$ 80,925.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 88,725.00
22	Install 48" Storm Drain Manhole	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
23	Install 60" Storm Drain Manhole	EA	2	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
24	Install Headwall Structure (Inlet)	LS	1	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 35,280.00
25	Install Flared End Section (Outlet)	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 35,795.00	\$ 35,795.00
26	Install Type “B” Catch Basin	EA	2	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
27	Reconnect Storm Drain Pipe	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
28	Install Rock Slope Protection	SF	520	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,400.00
29	Install Grouted Rock Slope Protection	SF	225	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,550.00
30	Install Raised Crosswalk and Islands	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 90,155.00	\$ 90,155.00
31	Install Concrete Bike Path	SF	2055	\$ 16.00	\$ 32,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 61,650.00
32	Install Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	41	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,250.00
33	Install AC (3" AC / 11" AB)	SF	1805	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 41,515.00
34	Install Chain Link Fence	LF	44	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 6,908.00
35	Install Hand Railing	LF	50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 12,550.00
36	Install Sign	EA	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00
37	Install Bollard	EA	3	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 2,805.00
38	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00
					\$ 1,129,599.00		\$ 1,224,754.00